MASTERS TOUR TIE DOWN AND BOYS BREAKAWAY ROPING ENTRY FORM: ROPING AT THE RIO

December 7, 2024

ALL ENTRIES AND PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED TOGETHER. ONSITE ENTRIES TAKEN DAY OF EVENT

Name:	Text #	
Street Address	<u>.</u>	
City:	State:	Zip Code

#	EVENT:	ENTER 1X	ENTER 2X
1	40 AND OVER TIE DOWN ROPING	\$300	\$600
2	OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING	\$500	\$1000
3	OPEN YOUTH TIE DOWN ROPING	\$300	\$600
	(19& UNDER AS OF 12/7/24		
4	YOUTH 15 & UNDER TIE DOWN	\$300	\$600
5	YOUTH 15 & UNDER BOYS BREAKWAY	\$300	\$600
	OFFICE FEE		\$25
LATE FEE AFTER 11.1.24 \$25			\$
	TOTAL ENTRY FEES	TOTAL FEES	A S&LEK2

CALL IN OR TEXT ENTRIES TO 602.377.5740

Forms of Payment: To be made at time of entry Credit Cards (4% Bank Processing Fee) Zelle: 4802964158 Venmo: @TheMastersTour Checks payable to: (must be received with entry form) The Masters Tour LLC 3145 E Chandler Blvd 110-411 Phoenix, AZ 85048

By entering my credit card number, I authorize The Masters Tour LLC to charge my entry fee plus a non-refundable 4% credit card processing fee upon receipt of my entry.

Credit Card Number	Expiration Date	CVC
	A MARKE	M

By signing my name, I agree The Masters Tour LLC will charge my credit card the total amount of fees on this entry form at time of receipt of entry form.

Signature:___

Release and Waiver of Liability

Date:

I also acknowledge that participation as a competitor exposes the contestant to serious risk of property damage, personal injury, or death. Contestant assumes the risk of competition in any event entered and expressively waives and releases any and all claims a contestant(s) may now have, or may have in the future, for property damage, personal injury or any claim which contestant now has, or may have in the future against the Masters Tour LLC, its officers, director, employees, sponsors, their affiliated, related or subsidiary entities, any committee, any producer or production entity (hereby referred to as "Released Parties". This provision shall be binding upon applicant, spouse, legal representatives including parents or guardians, heirs, successors, and assigns. As a contestant I fully understand and agree that this release is intended to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties and agree that I have full power of authority, capacity and right without limitation to sign, deliver and perform this release.

STALLS, HOTEL ROOMS AND RODEO TICKETS AVAILABLE

ENTERING via form, text or phone, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS FORM AND VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY All contestants under the age of eighteen must have a parent or legal guardian signature.

Signature:

Date:

For questions about entries or the events, call or text 602.377.5740.